3,

1 FH 35 B

« ATFWMHER T £ LR R ERR RS A FIHL

HR4 A 1 s AN Sl
AR B T AR 5

Notes for using this parts book

1.This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number

as shown on the cover of this book(or correction sheet).

2.Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3.Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line: : .

H =x
CONTENTS

— . POHED R

1. PLer 41 Machine frame&miscellanecous COVETr COMPOINEITES -------xesemmmmemmei e
2. Fhl, PkZsrdfE Main shaft&thread take—up COMPONEIS - wemmrmomemmmmmm e
3.EHAF. Je 4 Needle bar&thread tension componets.
4. 058, MDY Presser bar&tension release COMPONENTS ------wwresrmsirmm s
5.8 25 Hook of driving shaft compPONents -

BT Feed mechanism: COMDONELS -t sttt sttt s sttt st dsas Stk
7.8, T4l Feed regulating COMPONENTS - oememommeee e

8. 182k 41 Thread trimmer components
CHETTBIRE RoGn Kol COBIORIBIITEN sssscvswss st rssscssimsses oo s e e 88445035 8 RS A SR
8. 287443411 Thread trimmer components

OF TJA A Strai@hit @A@e) -«
O FREDPHM WIDET COMPOIIEIILS - evrnesrerrrmerrorn e
10, A8 S EPE LUDFCATION COMPOTIEES - - oo
11, MR R4 4HE Presser foot components of oil plate knee Lift -
123 22253 411k Components of thread—running Stand -
I3 B AUKIHATIES --onvrreee et
—.. —=HEv kS H 4 Specical parts of three rows'feed dogs and middle&thick materials
=, MH %A HSpecical parts thin METErIAIS o s i g s
Mg, L HMA (1) Specical parts of thick materials (1)- s
P, k% M (2) Specical parts of thick materialg (2)---- e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

36
39
43
45
48
50
52

55

57
61
63
65
67
69
71
71
73
75




— PR R

1. o4t MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

— 36 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1, Bloenr4ifF MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

el = = =X
ol I ] I Description o

1 7-91-118019-75-001| [ #t FACE PLATE 1
2 7-91-118020-95 [T FACE PLATE GASKET 1
3 7-91-116013-05 T OIL WINDOW 1
4 7-91-116012-75-004/ i1 5 OTF &l THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
5 7-91-116010-75-004 | Pk 2% 1% T 542 FL % RUBBER PLUG 2
6 7-91-116009-75-004 | & 4T i W2 £L & RUBBER PLUG 1
7 7-91-116003-15 JG R MR ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 7-91-119641-75-001| J5 & SIDE PLATE 1
9 |7-91-119642-75-004| 5 B SIDE PLATE GASKET 1
10  [7Z-91-119305-35 FUR57 35 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1
11 iR EARTHING INDICATION PLAT 1
12 |7Z-91-116018-75-004| 5kHRE T 25 L% RUBBER PLUG 1
13 |7-91-116022-75-004| | %l 5 FL 9% RUBBER PLUG 1
14 |7-91-118002-95 | % 5 pin MODEL PLATE 1
15  [7-91-116023-15 | &ML B BED SCREW STUD 2
16 7911180275004 | FRZRIE LS NEEDLE BEARING 1
17  |7-91-119410-45 | Fa £k CORD HOLDER 1
18  [7Z-91-116003-15 28 e BB 4T SCREW 1
19 |7-91-118023-35 | HRZRJEMR CORD HOLDER 1
20  |7-91-118027-15 R (K) BED SCREW STUD 1
21 |2-91-118023-15 JEHR S () BED SCREW STUD 1
24 |7-91-116837-05 | $E@hHR BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPLE | 2
25  |7-94-172112-15 BT SCREW 1
26 |72-91-171015-75-004| #2208 O-RING 1
27  |7-12-606004-15 e o Bk of b B | E RING 1
28  |Z-12-602002-15 gtk 2 1R AT ah 4 8 | RETAINING RING 1
29  |7-91-171014-05 L 4 Tl i CUSHING ]
30 |Z-91-71012-15 A A e i SHORT SPRING 1
31 [2-91-120245-25 | Za gk B X HUE4T SCREW 3
32 |7-91-119641-75-001| £& k47 7] THREAD CUTTER |
33  |Z-91-145377-15 2ok ) T B sEW8%T | SCREW 2
34 |7-91-116015-15 PeekAr o E BT SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 1
35  |2-91-119648-75-001| Hk£kkf s THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
36 |7-91-116008-35 ya¥a ) ARM THREAD GUIDE RIGHT 1
37  |Z-91-116006-15 1 sy n2ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
38  |Z-91-116007-35 itk /n) ARM THREAD GUIDE LEFT 1
39  |Z-91-116006-15 Jr ok B W2 ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
40 |Z-91-117002-35 e NEEDLE PLATE 1
41  |Z2-91-119412-15 | &} P84T SCREW 2
42 |Z-91-116714-35 FRAT 44 - RULER PLATE 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1, BloeamrdlfF MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

;’Z f.l:f) | gj;l ;17:) . A s Description %T%
43 [7-91-116715-35  |PRALP4H VB%ET SCREW 2
44 |7-91-116036-91  |HEMR A SLIDE PLATE ASM. 1
45  |7-91-116037-35  |HEMR SLIDE PLATE 1
46  |7-91-116038-25 |HERREE SPRING OF SLIDE PLATE 1
47  |7-91-116039-25 | HEMREET SCREW 2
48  [7-91-116003-15 | HRERET SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 3
49  |7-91-116005-75-004 | IR ] TTRRFL3E | RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 2
50  [7-91-119640-95 | [ b 25t i foe PLATE I
51 |z-91-117401-91 |62k LS4 | BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
52 |7-91-171027-31  |Hit kR BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
53  [7-91-171033-05 |JeLkiR THREAD TENSION DISK 2
54  (7-91-171032-35 |JeLk THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
55  |7-91-119654-75-002 | ¥ fe} e % WK B THREAD TENSION NUT 1
56 |7-91-171034-15 |Jepeuz i} NUT 1
57  |7-91-116830-91 |Zesbs BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1
58  |7-91-171019-05 |fIp- WASHER 2
59 |7-91-157076-35  |Hi.0a5H e LATCH SPRING 1
60 [z-91-171006-91 |[BRDESEAE41 | BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL 1
61 [2-91-116831-15 |GeZk ek BOBBIN WINDER REGULATOR 1
62 [7-91-172111-05 | RZeFH BOBBIN LEVER 1
63 |7-91-171013-35 | ¥ HIR ADJUSTING PLATE 1
64  |7-91-159091-75-004 | ¥ i it RUBBER RING |
65 |2-91-171010-15 | LONG SPRING 1
66  [7-91-116014-95 |REFETIE SAFETY-INDICATING PLATE 1
67  [7-91-118096-75-002 | )5 & PULLEY COVER I
68  [7-91-133451-15 |J5 & WB4T SCREW 3
69  |7-12-306003-15 |5 25 hR%ET H [ WASHER 1
70 [7-91-118029-91 | FRB& FF2 404t SAFETY SWITCH ASM. (1)
71 |7-91-118030-15  |[fRB&EHF R LI | SAFETY SWITCH PLATE (2)
72 |7-91-116174-15  |fRBE IR [E € ¥R ET| SCREW (1)
73 |Z-71-29-000002 | fRBS IS SAFETY SWITCH CORS ASM. (2)
74 |7-11-104021-15 | {RP& ¥ REMBET SCREW (1)
75 |2-91-118021-15 | PREG JFIC SAFETY SWITCH SPRING (1)
76 |2-91-117299-15  |fRESHFRSC MM | SAFETY SWITXH ARM - SHAFT (1)
77 |7-91-118031-15  |fREEFFR LR SAFETY SWITCH BASH

— 38 —_




2. E&h, ¥4l (ZJ9701 %41 ) Main shaft & thread take-up components

33

o — A I -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. &b, P24t (ZJ9701F%:41]) MAIN SHAFT&THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

e | g g Description s
1 7-91-118037-01 54 MAIN SHAFT ]
2 7-91-118036-05 | &} 4T Hill # COUNTER WEIGHT |
3 7-91-116777-15 Pk 2% A0 E AT R ET SCREW 2
4 7-91-116054-15 EFAT AR 55 [ R ET SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 7-91-116072-15 | AT HhAW e r WRET SCREW |
6 7-91-116071-75-004 | £ T Hh A € fr iR ¥TO [l | RUBBER RING |
7 7-91-118293-91 | |l wh 2 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 1
8 7-91-116040-05 FahpEhE BUSHING,INTERNEDIATE |
9 7-91-116153-15 | k4l ih iR ] SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 l
0 7-91-118018-71-004 | |- HhnhF} OIL SEAL 1
11 7-91-118299-91 YE R 2L 4H 4 COUPLING ASM. ]
12 |7-91-118016-05 | FHhESh#% COUPLING |
. 7-91-118017-05 VE 1254 IS 1] WASHER |
14 [7-91-118016-05 AL E R 2% COUPLING 1

5  |7-91-180037-15 | FHhZERLEE L E MR ET SCREW 2
16 [7-91-171127-15 HL AL il 2% 55 T WL T SCREW 3

7 |7-14-002045-05 wh Kk BEARING |
18  |7Z-15-301008-05 HH AL % B [E FOLDER 1
19  |Z-71-41-000004 L AL MOTOR |
20  [7-91-117380-11 A AL ET 4H A BOLT 4
21 7-91-118038-75-002 | % HEAD WHEEL |
22 |7-91-117486-15 | ERSURE] SCREW 2
23 |7-99-050005-91 (=5t 1% 2k 20 A4 STOP NEEDLE MAGNETIC TRON MODUE 1
24 |7-99-050002-05 I HJE WAVE DORM WASHER ]
25  |7-99-050003-05 | & WASHER I
26 |7-99-050004-15 | F ¥ CARD HUANG l
27  |7-91-119879-91 | PRLEAT 1 THREED TAKE-UP ASM. I
28  |7-91-116065-05 A T A TS OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PINASM. l
29  |7-91-116067-75-004 | HH ¥ T 2 8 1T H 0T & RUNNER RING '
30 |7-91-116066-75-004 | HH AR M 2T E RUBBER PUSHING
31 |7-91-116064-05 A 7 2 PR 1) B ROLLER FELT
32  |7-91-116079-91 Pk 2 YE AT Y B A THREED TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT |
33 |7-91-116068-15 | PRERAT S BERh S [ERE] | SCREW |
34 |7-91-116843-05 | ZeZk EBhie WHEET |
35 |7-91-116844-15 | G2k NG B B IR E] SCREW 2
36 |7-91-116042-07 B R EST IR MAIN SHAFT FRONT LINER BUSHING 1
37  |7-91-116061-05 | _E&hF4E THRUST COLLAH ASM. I
38  (791-116777-15 | _EAhIY R ET SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. EHFF. 241k Needle bar & thread tension components

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. 5HFF. J£2k5r4117F NEEDLE BAR&THREAD TENSION COMPONETS

1 |7-91-116089-75-004| 14T _F5hEFLFE | CAP i

2 7-91-119660-05 | ¥H4F _E&#hE NEDDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 1

3 7-91-118042-05 | I HF NEDDLE BAR 1

4 |7-91-116091-05 | EFFFEEH: NEDDLE BAR HOLDER |
5  |7-91-116092-15 | EFFFERAEMRE] | SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1

6  [7-91-118010-05 | EF#F T HhZ=(9700%%])| NEDDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1

7-91-116043-05 | £ AT T ®hZ=(9701%5])| NEDDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1

7 7-91-116096-35 | £ FF 2k NEDDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1

8  [7-99-008011-35 | L%l NEDDLE (DBxI #14) |

9 7-91-116097-25 | > %] SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.5 1

10 |72-91-116094-35 |EH4#F P HiEZFy | NEDDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
11 |Z-91-116093-15 | ¥ FFEReH A | SLIDE BLOCK I
12 |7-91-119435-35 | FitZkir THREAD TENSION GUIDE 1
13 |7-91-119436-15 | | Je2hZET FIRST TENSION POST 1
14 7-91-119437-05 | F3JE2ehx BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2
15  |7-91-119434-15 | FJeekss THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
16 |7-91-119756-91 | b Je2RiZE) THREAD TENSION NUT ]
17 7-91-119110-15 | 2R M2 5T X [E MR ET | SET SCREW 9/64-40 1L.=5.5 |
18  |7-91-116109-15 | Pk 5 A i TENSION POST SOCKET 1
19 [7-91-116102-35 | Je4k 2L B 4T SCREW |
20 |z-91-116108-15 |PkLEsE TAKE-UP SPRING |
21  |7-91-116102-35 | JeLBhB4ET SCREW 1
22 17-91-116107-05 |RZkbr TENSION DISC 2
23 |7-91-116106-35 |FAZ&IR TENSION DISC HOLDER 1
24  |7-91-116105-15 |JL&FH TENSION SPRING 1
25  |7-91-116104-35 |RZ&H] B3R TENSION DISC STOPPER ]
26  |7-91-119662-91 | JeZRWE}: TENSION NUT ]
27  |1Z-91-116111-15 |[FAZRE] THREAD RELEASE PIN ]
28  |7-91-116100-15 | FALREHET A5 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING |
29  |7-91-118041-15 |FALRHHET TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1
30 |7-91-116015-15 | 2R ashB%T SCREW 3/16-28 L.=6 |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. JERE. 222411 Presser bar & tension release components

— 45 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. JEFE., 2kl PRESSER BAR&TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

E f.rz. g;lj_t ;’;- % i Description %T:;’%
| 7-91-119664-75-002 | i) FEREET PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1
2 7-91-119665-75-002 | )] s W& £} NUT 1/2-28 1
3 7-91-116512-05 | &S AF PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
4 7-91-119325-15 | A ES PRESSER SPRING 1
5 7-91-116113-05 | JEFF PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
6 7-91-118046-15 | FEFF 522 NEDDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET |
7 7-91-116127-15 | JEAF S 2802 4T SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 1
8 7-91-116114-35 | 22268954 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
9 7-91-116126-15 | 228 T 84T SCREW 9/64-40 1.=8.5 2
10 |7-91-116047-05 | JEAF&HE PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER| 1
11 |Z-91-119449-91 | & & BIE: PRESSER FOOT ASM 1
12 [7-91-116125-25 | 3 FEJHIRE 4T SCREW 9/64-40 1=9.5 l
13 [7-91-119666-75-002 | JE IR F HAND LOFTER 1
14 [7-91-116117-15 | JEBIH FR24ET SCREW 9/64-40 1L=8.5 1
15  |Z-91-118050-11 | FEHI¥R TF & 84k HAND LOFTER CAM ASM. 1
16 |7-91-116118-75-004 | JE ¥R FHhiO . B RUBBER RING 1
17  |7-91-116124-15 | JEBITFFRE IR LIFTING LEVER 2
18  |7-91-118048-11 | & JE I G AL AF R 14 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
19 |7-91-116131-15 | FijACAFIZE 20 5 LINK SHAFT 2
20 |7-91-116130-15 | W& &5FF 1 4B SNAP RING 4
21 |2-91-116129-15 | F}F& AR % 245 il - 1 48 | LIFTING LEVER RING |
22 |7-91-116123-15 | A2 Ty TENSION RELEASE PLATE |
23 |7-91-116132-15 | ¥A L& b W2 2 Y TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1
24 |7-91-116130-15 | WE&r 85FF 1134 18 SNAP RING I
25  |7-91-116133-15 | AL MR &2 L% TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1
26 |7-91-116122-15 | $8 BB FF LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1
27  |7-91-116130-15 | FiFFH4 8 SNAP RING 1
28  |7-91-116121-15 | 5 M S AT AF LIFTING LEVER LINK 1
29  |7-91-116135-15 | JGAT A&l BB 4T HINGE SCREW 1
30 |7-91-116054-15 | 35 B AF 24T HINGE SCREW |
31  |7-91-116120-15 & He B T AT CONNECTING ROD VERRICAL 1
32 |7-91-119439-15 | B4%& Y A& M WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 1
33 |7-91-119440-15 | #R%& WIRE HOLDER ) I
34 |7-91-119443-15 | &4 W AN ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1
35  |7-91-116174-15 | k45 FEAR 4T SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 l
36 |7-91-118045-15 | fA 2L M40 W LOOSING LINE PLATE 1
37  |7-91-116003-15 | FAZEER4E BB 4T SCREW 1
38  |Z-91-145655-15 | R4 [E & A FIXING SHUTTER |
39  |7-91-145377-15 | 4N4R[E E AR ET SCREW 1
40  |Z-91-118052-91 | #ALR N 22 4H 14 LOOSING LINE ASM. 1
41  |Z-91-116486-15 | PAZEEN 22812 B} NUT 2
42 |7-91-118044-15 | F 2k Jk LOOSING PLATE 1
43  |7-91-118047-15 | PAER 4 firgise: SPRING 1

— 46 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. JEFE., Zkrdlff PRESSER BAR&TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

F 5 B 5 o o=

Ref No. Part No. % i Description OTY
44  |7-91-119445-05 | FAZREN 42 43k BEFFLE 1
45  |7-91-133403-75-004 | JEAF ik 35t PRESSER BAR OIL SEAL 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. a)Zk5r411F Hook of driving shaft components

18 25 %,/18

23

24

21
18

28

48

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

|7

22

27




5.2)2k5r411F HOOK OF DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

zf.r:i. r!i-t No, % A Description oTY
1 7-90-001002-91 | KR HOOK ASM. 1
7 7-99-005002-91 | ¥8 1~ BOBBIN CASE ASM. I
3 7-91-116149-25 #0) BOBBIN 1
A EAR 25 [ BRET SCREW 2
5 7-91-119050-05 | FE#E &AL POSTIONING FINGER I
6 7-91-105125-15 | BEAR e 84T SCREW 11/64 -40 1.=9.5 1
7 7-91-118056-05 | |~ %h KOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
8 7-91-116166-05 | > HhFE ih ﬂ?ﬂ OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 1
9 7-91-116167-05 | |~ HhPRE 8 OIL WICK 1
10 [7-91-119030-05 | T &hmishE BUSHING ASM . FRONT I
11 |z-91-116153-15 | FHhmiEZEERET SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7.5 1
12 |Z-91-118012-05 | [FahrpahE BUSHING MIDDLE 1
13 [Z-91-116044-05 | Mah)5HEE BUSHING REAR 1
14 |7-91-116158-15 | FHifG R ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=15 1
15 |7-91-116156-05 | PHEIFYEE THRUST COLLAR ASM. I
16 |7-91-116157-15 | T ShdY B 2 4T SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2
17  |7-91-116159-05 | Fahd=i% (/) PINION ASM. 1
18  |7-91-116164-15 | A=k iB 4T SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 8
19 |7-91-116616-05 |"WBHHI T4 (K) GEAR ASM LARGE I
20 |Z-91-116045-05 | & FHhE UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 1
21  |7-91-116046-05 | "R&h FHhE BUSHING, UPPER 1
22 |7-91-116003-15 | &5y FHhEBET SCREW 11/64-28 1.=9 1
23 |7-91-116161-05 | "RHh UPRINGT SHAFT I
24 |7-91-116162-05 | &4 FUi% (/D) PINION ASM. I
25  |7-91-116163-05 | F&h4=thEe () GEAR ASM. 1
26 |7-91-119010-75-004 | # Hz & BLOCK 1
27  |7-91-116156-05 | "R&h FHhERYE THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
28  |7-91-116157-15 | "B#&h FahERSEEET SCREW 1/4 - 40 =8 2
29  [7-91-119059-15 | |~ %k i &l OIL SEAL RING 1
30 (7-91-119060-15 | |%&hBh i B M2 4T SCREW 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. LF411f Feed mechanism components

— 50 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. EFHr411F FEED MECHANISM COMPONETS

1 El
E;’ f.rz | JI_E I:I?:- 42 2 Description QTT?
1 7-91-116194-91 | &Rk Lo 5S35 44 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. 1
2 7-91-116195-05 | ek Lhie FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM |
3 7-91-116196-15 | I RBHE L FS 2 ET SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2
4 7-91-116197-15 | i RBHELVEE 35 B THRUST COLLAR 1
S 7-91-116092-15 | {R o5 S P 2 4T SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 7-91-116170-05 | X RIEATF ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
7 7-91-116189-15 | 3R EATEY WALKING FOOT PIN 1
3 7-91-116186-15 | EBEHYMEE] SVREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
9 7-91-116184-05 | ERHE IR Fh#R WALKING FOOT LINK 2
10 [7-91-116188-05 | ekl 27 #R CONNECTING LINK 2
11 |Z-91-116185-15 | ¥EZ M E B Y WALKING FOOT PIN 2
12 |7-91-119456-91 | 25k Zh M 8E R 44k WALKING FOOT ADJUST LINK 1
13 |7Z-91-116181-05 | ERHEZR AL |ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 2
14 |Z-91-116063-15 | AE A5 B2 4T SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 2
15 |72-91-118066-91 |45 F EAnkh S B4 |RETAINING RING ASM. 2
16 |72-91-116015-15 | 2640 il 'S5 B W2 £T SCREW 2
17 |7-91-116190-05 | &k} pily A FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM.| 1
18  |72-91-116187-15 | &k} gl WR Y WALKING FOOD PIN |
19  |Z-91-116179-15 | 326 RIEHARZ 4T SCREW 9/64-28 L=14 |
20 |7-91-118061-05 | ¥4l FEED ROCKER SHAFT |
21 [Z-91-119133-15 | FFZ8 iy Wl mB 4T SCREW 2
22 |7-91-119132-15 | 520 iy 4 [ @ RB 4T SCREW 2
23 |Z-91-118058-05 | - ZH i1 ih FEED CRACKET I
24 |7-91-118059-05 | H- 244 FEED BAR SHAFT |
25  |7-91-118011-05 | &kt HhayahE FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 2
26 |7-91-119168-05 |44 e nkhhhE#E |WASHER 2
27  |7-91-116193-15 | 2k hh FH 34 8l RETAINING RING I
28  |7-91-116193-15 | ¥& S %hdh FH 34 B RETAINING RING 1
29  [Z-91-116182-05 |49 I 1A DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. FRONT 1
30 |2-91-116183-15 |¥8 5 X IR ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 I
31 |7-91-118060-05 |44 F-%h FEED DRIVING SHAFT |
32 |2-91-116178-05 |45 HF |5 1A REAR CRACK ASM. |
33  |Z-91-116180-15 |48 |5 BH WG RE 4T SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
34 |7-91-118305-91 | F ZB4H 14 FEED ROCKET BASE ASM. 1
35 |Z-91-118062-05 | &k} F FEED DOG 1
36 |Z-91-116173-15 | &kl 84T SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 2
37  |Z-91-116540-15 | ¥4 A ZEAF B 02 B} NUT 1
38 [Z-91-116180-15 |35 F EAFRIATIEET SCREW |
39 |7-91-116171-05 |45 FFEFF CONNECTING ROD 1
40 7-91-116169-15 |4 F ZEA4T 5h FH $4 & RETAINING RING 1
41  |7-91-201008-05 |35 5 ahihsk OIL WICK I
42  |7-91-201008-05 | 3k} b b 28 OIL WICK |

s BT —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. LZFHE T0411F Feed regulating components

11

— w— el S e N - O e wE—, wew  w  e AEE  ERe gy e

!
!
!
|
j—
i
|
|
|
|
i
|
!
!

S T N O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R . Y2411 FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS

z f';i | gj; 133 | 2 i Description %T:;’%
1 2-91-116211-25 | R}hEE JE YR ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 |
2 7-91-119670-75-022 | 124} #b he 5l FEED DIAL
3 7-91-116213-75-004 | 5 B A T3 ¥R AEOJE [l |RUBBER RING
4 7-91-116225-25 |5 BHER 1A B PIN
5 2-91-116224-15 |15 RHIE A& 3% SPRING
6 7-91-118070-15 | 2&RHET M2 A FEED REGULATOR SCREW
7 7-91-118071-05 |6l iJE 5 58 FEED REGULATOR
8 7-91-118013-05 |3kl E Y 2 fhE FEED REGULATOR BHSHING
9 2-91-116216-15 |15 R 79 A% S R T | SCREW |
10 |Z-91-118072-15  [fRI5RHEFTH FEED REGULATOR PIN I.
11 |Z-91-116092-15  |YEAFEYHE4T SCREW 2
12 |Z-91-116130-15 RIS 145 R SNAP RING |
13 |Z-91-118069-05 |35k EFF FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD
14 |Z-91-116130-15 |5 EA 118 SNAP RING ?
15 |Z-91-116221-15 3R ZHR EE R LR ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE |
16 |z-91-116222-15 |G AL HRRE] SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
17 |7-91-116220-15 | L 3% [ & M FEED REVERSE HOOK |
18  |Z-91-116464-15 #E'z;i]*}MZEﬁ% ADJUSTING LINK SPRING
19  |7-91-116208-15 | {3] 25K} i FR BB ET FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW
20  |Z-91-119371-15 |45 368 36 FEED REVERSE SPRING
21 Z-91-118077-91 451325k} iy #2844 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM.

22 |Z-91-119474-05 |k oHEE SPRING

23 |2-91-118075-15 |32k 4l FEED REVERSE SHAFT

24 |Z-91-116050-05 | {35 R h 4 FEED LEVER METAL |
25 |Z91-116127-15  |f3| 2kHk FURET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 |
26 [2-91-116127-15 3|5 Bk F L IRET |SCREW 1/4-40 L=38 |
27 |Z-91-118073-15  |[RA.WRET e RULER RETAINING PLATE I
28  |2791-133199-15 PR URE] HEWRE] SCREW 2
29 |Z-91-101012-15 |4 F-[RH7WRE] SCREW |
30 |Z-91-101595-15 |3 F-PRALME B} NUT

21 /—91-118074-75-001 Bﬁ{jﬂ?ﬂ ﬁ%ﬂ WASHER

32 | Z-91-118076-75-002 | {3 25 e T REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER

33 7-91-116218-75-004 |18 125 B 5O TE ] RUBBER RING

34 —91=-116130-15 :‘I‘“H% i SNAP RING

35 |Z-91-119475-05 | [ Zhf8 25 B AT REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT

36 |Z-91-116130-15 | i RR A BH 15 [ SNAP RING

37 |Z291-119477-91 | 5 F {15 R H AR BR Y | CONNECTING ARM ASM.

38 |7-91-119472-15 | phA o Y el SNAP RING

39  [Z-91-119471-05  |g2kithEFF REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT |
40  |7-91-119469-45  |Fk; WASHER |
41  |Z-91-119468-75 |k ke 3 RUBBER PLUNGER |
4?2 Z-91-119470-15 |4k SNAP RING 1
43 |Z-91-119472-15 | YEReEHTIR SNAP RING 2

— 53 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. 5F . WY 2414 FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS

=3 = =
. | B I Description T
44 7-91-119473-05  |§khEREEY PLUNGER ARM PIN ]
45 7-91-119463-15 | Z23EW2 5T SCREW 2
46 | 7-71-25-000003 | &35k} v s 2k 2k [B1 41 £ | REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. |
47  |7-91-118240-91 | M MBI 4 1k OPTION SWITCH ASM
48  |7-91-118405-15 | M JFRdedE REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE

— 54 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8.1 g2k /r411F Thread trimmer components
O JJ414E ROUND KNIFE COMPONENTS)

— 55 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8.1 Wizk 241k THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
(g JJ411E ROUND KNIFE COMPONENTS)

R | Pk I Description Gt
l 7-91-116892-05 | B £ 5 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
2 D)2 ™ e CAM COLLAR 2
3 7-91-145162-15 | By 2% M S HRET SCREW 2
4 7-91-116894-05 | € JJ CONNTER KNIFE ]
5 7-91-116895-15 | %€ JJ [fl € M2 %] SCREW 1
6 7-91-116896-15 |42k B¢ DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE |
7 7-91-116917-25 |47 2k 2% [#] 5 W2 T v g WASHER 1
8 7-91-119051-15 |47 2% 25 [ € W2 £T SCREW 1
9 7-91-116897-05 |5l JJ 28 ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
10 | 7-91-116935-91 | JJ 28 M 4044 KNIFE HOLDER ASM. 1
11 7-91-116917-25 | JJ Z2 s dig 3 JE] WASHER 2
12 | 7-91-145282-15 | JJZR FE MR 02 5T SCREW 2
13 7-91-116898-05 |Zl1 1] ROUND KNIFE |
14 | 7-91-116899-05 |2 JJ [ RBET SCREW 2
15 | 7-91-116900-15 | J)BhEATF KNIFE SHAFT CRACK ROD |
16 | 7-91-116901-15 | J) B EAF M2 4%] SCREW 2

7 | 7-91-116942-15 | J) %5l AT W& B NUT 1
18 | 7-91-116902-15 |1J) 2% Bk Zh piy 4 TRIMMING CRANK |
19 | Z-91-116903-05 |P)ZeIR sk 1B | BLOCK |
20 | 7-91-118084-15 |4J)2E LK 2 th W2 &T SCREW |
21 7-91-116904-15 | & fir g5 REPLACE SPRING 1
22 | 7-91-116905-05 | )2k BIX 2 i A b TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
23 | 7-91-116906-15 | BX Zh Bl il e 2 SHORT BUSHING 1
24 | 7-91-116907-15 |P)Zkih£E BUSHING 1
25 |7-91-116919-15 |PJLERhE BB IRET SCREW |
26 | 7-91-116938-91 |4J)2% Y %6 Hh A 404 TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM. |
27 | Z-91-116947-91 | & H: 45 44 ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM. 1
28 7-91-116942-15 |#ZH} NUT 1
29 | 7-91-116908-15 | )2k ™ &S Bh i S 24T | SCREW |
30 | Z-91-116905-05 tjjjfj[z;lﬁ[t TRIMMING SHAFT |
31 7-91-116910-05 | ¥ 3% Vi 55 SPRING CVER 1
32 | 7-91-116911-15 | BY 2% HLRE k8 A i SPRING 1
33 | 7-91-116912-05 | 47) 28 Ik ik 4 ] WASHER l
34 | 7-12-305003-15 |47] 2% B 2h Gl 4 ] CLIP |
35 | 7-12-606005-15 | 4] 2% 51K zh%h | [El WASHER |
36 | 7-91-118085-91 |ui 2k B3 1z 2k 40 14 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. 1
36-1 | 72-12-003001-15 |#2£}(M4) NUT 2
37 | 7-91-118086-15 | BY 2k H fil Tk 22 3 & SOLENOID BASE I
38 | 7-91-116952-75-004 | HL, fik k- 22 irp 4R WASHER 1
39 7-91-116953-15 | ¥ WASHER l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8.2 Witk 444k THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
CF JJ41 4 ROUND KNIFE COMPONENTS)

E f.l*:z | [E:ﬂ ;7} | A R Description QT?
40  |7-91-116951-15 | P2k W&k E A SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1
40-1 |7-91-145366-15 | [&] & BRE] SCREW 1
41 | 7-91-116913-15 | BY 2k HL ik Tk 2L [8] %€ B2 €T | SCREW |
42 7-91-116914-15 | FA 2k JEI2 4T SCREW 1
43 7-91-118087-15 | 1J) 2% H, s £ 2R Hv [ WASHER 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8.2 gizk/réH/F Thread trimmer components
CFE 71414 ROUND KNIFE COMPONENTS )

— 58 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 HiZk 4 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
CEJI84E STRAIGHT EDGE)

Et‘.l\f}. Iﬂ;t iju 72 R Description QT?
1 7-91-119501-91 | BYZE J) 44 KNIFE UNIT l
2 7-91-119503-05 | B JJ1E3) X FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 1
3 7-91-119494-15 | 8 L BT v2 €T HINGE SCREW 1
4 7-91-119510-91 | B ]34 MOVING KNIFE ASM. [
5 7-91-119508-15 | Zh J) A v2 4T MOVING KNIFE HIGE SCREW 1
6 7-91-119504-35 | %€ JJ COUNTER KNIFE 1
7 7-91-116570-15 | € JJWE%ET SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 N
8 7-91-119506-35 | By 2k S5 2% 54 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 1
9 7-91-119505-15 | BY 2& S 28 S B £] SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 1
10 | Z-91-119502-05 | 5 £k JJ & KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 1
11 7-91-119507-05 | %€ J) ‘&M COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 1
12 | Z-91-116183-15 | BYZk J] B ] SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 | 7-91-119494-15 | #4225 s i2%] | THREAD TAKE-UP SCREW [
14 | 7-91-119513-91 | $42k 7% 35514 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. |
15 | 7-91-119493-15 | $%44% 3¢ i PICKE ARM 1
16 |7-91-119498-15 | #4272 E] SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 p)
17 | 7-91-119530-91 | BY 2% B B R R 44 BASE PLATE ASM l
18 | 7-91-119463-15 | B e Ze BEMB 5T SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 g
19 | 7-91-119520-15 | B ZRENL PR PR DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. |
20 | 7-91-116174-15 | SENIAEP BB ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2)
21 7-91-119528-15 | BY 2% X B i #3 &2 {if 3 | CLUTCH SPRING |
22 | 72-91-119537-91 | BYZRIKZ #3844 | CLUTCH PALTE ASM. 1
23 7-91-119519-15 | IR ENT 5B | SNAP RING 1
24 | 7-91-119535-05 | FEH 2 Ak 24 ROLLER ARM BRACKET 1
25 7-91-116117-15 | FEMR S AR ZRBEET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
26 | 7-91-119536-05 | FLHR 2 2255 ROLLER FULCRURN SHAFT 1
27 | 7-91-119534-05 | fEMREIE ROLLER RETURN SPRING 1
28 | 7Z-91-119472-15 | FEMR Sz AR 2R 54 E] | SNAP RING 8)
29 | Z-91-119539-91 AR TE eI | ROLLER ARM ASM. 1
30 | Z-91-119522-15 | B JJ SR B i AT MOVING KNIFE LINK 1
31 7-91-119496-15 | $E3) L 3K 25T 12 %] | SCREW 1
32 | 7-91-119524-05 | fiAFEBEEH MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 1
33 7-91-116130-15 | YEREH TS E WASHER 1
34 | 7-91-119526-15 | ZEREEYHE R} NUT 0
35 | 7-91-119525-15 | ZEBEHTYE SNAP RING 1
36 | 7-91-119544-91 | By 2% g5 & A3 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 1
37 |72-91-119545-15 | BA&ZE &4 SNAP RING |
38 | 7-91-119529-15 | BSE&ME L CLUTCH SPRING |
30 | 7-91-119523-15 | $4Zk 2 hi AT PICKER LINk 1

— 59 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2 HiZk 4 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
CEJIZ4E STRAIGHT EDGE)

- = =N

Et‘.Nz. Iﬂi_[ E. #2 R Description QT?

40  |7-91-119495-15 | PAZE 2 hi AR 2 £T | HINGE SCREW ‘

41 7-91-119527-15 | $4Z& g hi T E Y PICKER LINK PIN

42 7-91-119525-15 | ¥ JE WASHER

43 |7-91-119526-15 | B W2 B} NUT

44  |7-91-1169521-75-004 | $47H1 bk OIL SHIELD PLATE

45  |7-91-119551-91 | B 2% i fis 2k 4A 1tk THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID AIM. :

46  |7-91-119550-15 | B 28 W fid ok <l 2 SOLENOID BASE |

47  |7-12-3060003-45 | 3% 2B E WASHER 2

48  |7-12-0030001-25 | 37 ZBYEBEE R} NUT 2

49  |7-91-119463-15 | X 2R 2 3EMBET SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 2

50  |7-91-119548-05 | B 2% e e kT Sk SOLENOID PIN '

51 7-91-116174-15 | 71 ME2ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

52  |7-91-116130-15 | T1F4lE SNAP RING

53 7-91-119549-05 | BY 2k B fk 2k hi T CLUTCH LINK

54 |7-91-119497-15 | E A 2P AT A8 €] | HINGE SCREW

55  |7-91-116234-15 | HL Rk v 2% JE AR TUBE HOLDER

— 60 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. thikrd4lft Wiper components

®

.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. k41 WIPER COMPONENTS

R%e f;}z gjﬁt IE | A Al Description %T;;E
| Z-91-119580-11 | $h 2R ML Bk S 2R 36 14| WIPER BASE ASM. l
2 |7-91-116003-15 |5 ZRdz 3w 4T SCREW 3/16-28 L.=9 l
3 7-71-15-000002 | kL2 J2k POWER SOURCE SWITHCH ASM. 1
4 7-71-20-000009 | $%& 2% o 7% 2 WIPER SOLENOID 1
5 Z-11-104001-15 | P 2o LI Bk 235 R ET| SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 3
6 7-12-301005-15 | ¢ BE W2 4T 4 WASHER 3
7 7-91-119576-75 | &kt Fz Bk WIPER RUBBER 1
8 7-91-119575-75-004| &k 1 52 fir Hi WIPER RUBBER 1
9 7-91-119573-05 | &kt fE ah WIPER SOLENOID PIN 1
10  |7-91-119574-05 | 4EZhES % K WIPER LINK COLLAR I
11 |7-91-119564-15 | ¥k 4L WIPER LINK 1
12 |2-91-119572-15 | f& Bt Bl hr wR T HINGE SCREW 1
13 |72-91-119571-15 | A2 5T E A E WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 1
14 |2-91-119563-15 | {& B GO ERFT 58 B NUT 1
15  |7-91-119570-15 |fZhME s SPRING 1
16 |7-91-119565-35 | ¥k £EHi#F CONNECTING LINK I
17  |2-91-119569-15 | KiAFHOT P2 E] SCREW |
18  |7-91-119578-15 | HiATFHhPLERETERRE | NUT I
19 [7-91-119583-11 | ¥k 2& 3R ZhEhaB 44k WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 1
20 (7-91-116130-15 | $k 2% IR Zhah+4 e SNAP RING 1
21 |7-91-119568-15 | $k 2R AT il [ SNAP RING 1
22 |7-91-119565-35 |3k EEAF WIPER I
23 |7-91-119566-15 | FRZEAT X BB ET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 I
24 |7-91-119567-15 | MB4TEME] BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR l
25  |7-91-119562-75-001| $k 2k 7 &5 WIPER BASE ASM. 1
26  |7-11-104001-15 | $k k2L = BRET SCREW M3x0.5 L=6 |
27 |7-12-306002-45 | thZkar EIRETHE | WIPER COVER SPRING WASHER 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10, 1H85r414F Lubrication components

— 63 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10, 399340414 LUBRICATION COMPONETS

1 1 =
[Ji f.IE | gj; IE | 42 Fr Description %Tf
I 7-91-116241-91 | Jh%8 44 LUBRICATING OIL PUMPASM. |
2 7-91-116242-15 |JHZE 22 My OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 1
3 7-91-116252-45 |JhZR 22 3L W2 4T SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 3
4 7-91-116251-25 |JZR 2635 1B g WASHER 3
S 7-91-116243-91 |JhZEA OIL PUMP 1
6 7-91-116244-05 |JHZR A wTE OIL PUMP BUSHING 1
7 7-91-116246-05 | %5 H-4¢ OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1
8 7-91-116245-15 | % -4 FE R OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 1
0  |7-91-116225-91 |JhZ%E 2% 45 34k LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER| |
10 [2-91-116247-25 [JhZE 24T SCREW 3
11 [Z-91-116253-75-004| ] Bl i 45 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
12 |Z-91-116248-05 |[a] jhiAd: 2E PLUNGER ]
13 |Z-91-116250-15 |fEZEE PLUNGER SPRING 1
14 |Z-91-116249-15 |H:ZEWEET SCREW 1
15 [Z-91-116233-15 |JHZREET SCREW 1
16 |7-91-116853-15 |Fg AR OIL STOPPER ASM. |
17  |7-91-119588-05 |JihZE 208 k¢ OIL PUMP SUPPORT |
18 [Z-91-116151-15 g;gh VEBE BT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ]
19  |7-12-606008-15 |JH %% PE 202 H: 4 18 WASHER 1
20 | Z-91-116231-75-004| 4t iy 5 22k RUBBER JOINT 1
21 7-91-116232-05 | | &kt 45 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE ]
22 |7-91-118094-05 |he#RftiEs (b JJ¥LA )| OIL TUBE 1

7-91-116235-05 e knhss (CFE JJ¥LA H )| OIL TUBE 1
23 |7-91-119071-15 |yl = 8RB 4ET OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1
24 |7-91-119072-25 |JHE I SPRING 1
25  |7-91-101002-05 |[9]jl & OIL TETURN GUARD 1
26 |7-91-116619-15 |[B]{l & e OIL REURN TUBE HOLDER 1
27 |7-91-116015-15 |[0] Ji & JE MR E] SCREW 2/16-28 L=6 1
28  |7-91-116239-05 |[°] MR 2R Hh ANTI-DUST OIL FELT 1
29  |7-91-116239-05 |[0] 1L OIL FELT 1
30 |7-91-116240-15 |[A] il 5 Je OIL FELT PRESSER |
31  [Z-91-118414-91 | f 38 7rh 2% Bl 2H 14k OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM.
32 |72-91-117277-15 | EBiZk R OIL WICK SUPPORT ]
33 |Z-91-202008-05 | [f] 07 £k OIL WICK ]
34 |7-91-117262-15 |[f SRR bR UEET SCREW I
35 7-91-119441-15 |8 % D>z AW WIRE HOLDER BARCKET (LOWER) 1
36 |7Z-91-119440-15 |84 D >z AW ENR WIRE HOLDER ]
37  |7-91-116174-15 |BR%E P2 ARMEMRIEE]  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1

— 64 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11, 3h . BEEMEEH» 4110  Presser foot components of oil plate knee lift

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11, 32 . PG E IS 240 4F PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS OF OIL PLATE KNEE LIFT

- -1 =5
Eat | mk bW Description 1
| 7-91-119954-91 | Jh #8304k OIL PLATE COMPONENTS |
2 7-91-116269-05 | ¥ OIL PLATE (1)
3 Z-91-119592-05 |l £ # OIL PLATE BED I
4 7-91-116271-75-005 | L, 3 JE 1 MACHINE HEAD BED (4)
5 7-91-116264-15 |HETHFLEEET OIL EXRRACTION HOLE SCREW |
6 7-91-116263-45 |HEMFLIEETOIE "0"RING OF OIL EXTRACTING HOLE SCREW I
7 7-91-116273-45 |3 FE L ] Hh 4% TWO-WAY CRANK OF LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT (1)
8 7-91-116274-45 | WL Ji) ph AR R 4T SCREW (1)
9 7-91-116267-45 | X [] i1 WP PR 8 15 B2 4T | BANKING SCREW OF TWO-WAY CRANK | (2)

10 |Z-91-116268-45 | X ] {h A PR AL 815 W2 £ | BANKING NUT OF TWO-WAY CRANK 3
11 [2-91-116275-15 | XL ja] ph Ak 40 % TWISTING SPRING (1)
12 |7-91-116276-45 #-H:Hiﬂili LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT SHAFT (1)
13 |2-91-116277-15 |3 H AR JF 11 424 [ OPEN SHIELD RING (1)
14 |2-91-116266-45 |45 HEEIRhERIAAT 152k | OPERATING BAR HEAD OF LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT (1)
15 |Z-11-001009-45 |[#EIAAT T3 LRE] OPERATING BAR HEAD SCREW (2)
16 [Z-91-116262-05 |Jh7 sk OIL PLATE MAGNET I
17 |7Z-91-116270-75-005 | {1 23 <2 OIL PLATE SEAT 2
18  |Z-91-116272-15 |{M&LHEET OIL PLATE NAIL 4
19 [Z-91-116265-91 | 4& H B T 45 TOP PIN OF LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT l
20 [7-91-116278-91 |$RIAAT B OPERATING BAR COMPONENTS I
21 |7-91-116282-45 |FEINFF OPERATING BAR 1
22 |7-91-116280-45 |FEIAHR OPERATING PLATE I
23 | 7Z-91-116279-75-004 | i I\ B K B SOFT CUSHION OF OPERATING BAR 1
24 | 7-91-116281-75-004 | 32 ZA Hg OPERATING BAR BED I
25  |Z-91-116283-45 |#RHIHFT11k OPERATING BAR TIP 1
26 |7-91-116284-45 | TiLURET TI[P SCREW 1
27  |7Z-91-116955-15 |4 He BT S AF PIN OF LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT ASM. 1

— 66 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12, oZ6205r401F Compents of thread-running stand

— 67 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12, o224l COMPONENTS OF THREAD-RUNNING STAND

= = EL

Ef.ﬂi. Iﬂ; No. 7 g Description oTY

| 7-91-116311-91 | 4£E 2040 {4 THREAD STAND ASM.

2 7-91-116318-75-004 | £ 5 COLUMN CAP 1

3 7-91-116317-75-001 | £ 28 |- 43¢ 2 COLUMN PIPE(UPPER) 1

4 7-11-106001-25 | | ik 28 208 &T SCREW 2

5 7-12-305002-25 | |k 2 2R B[] WASHER 2

6 7-12-003002-25 | |3k 2k ZR & R} NUT 5

7 7-91-116314-75-001 | 1ok £& &5 THREAD GUIDE PIPE |

8 7-91-116315-75-004 | 1+ 28 45 £ THREAD GUIDE BUSHING

9 7-91-116313-75-001 | | 1+f & 22 THREAD HANGER (2 SPOOLS TUPE )

10 |7-91-116320-75-001 | $#& 4% 3 COLUMN PIPE CONNECTOR

11  [7-91-116325-75-001 | ZE 2R T ¥£ 45 COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)

12 |7-91-116326-75-004 | 2 28 T~ ¥ 5 3 &2 | WASHER

13 |7-91-116324-25 |ZRZ8 MHE4SHRE 1 | WASHER :_

14  |7-91-116326-75-004 | v & WASHER 2

15  |Z-12-003002-25 | |~k 2k 2202 R} NUT I

16 |7-91-116331-35 |Z&%h SPOOL PIN 2

17  |7-91-116330-75-001 | 2% 753 ¥R} Bk SPOOL CUSHION 2

18  |Z-91-116329-75-004 | 2k I TR SOFT CUSHION OF THREAD PLARE| 2

19  |7-91-116328-75-001 | 2& & THREAD PLATE 2

20 |Z-11-106002-25 | T ik &8 20 b8 4T SCREW 1

21 7-91-116322-75-001 | |~ 1ok 2& 22 THREAD HANGER (LOWER) |

— 68 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. i Auxiliaries

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13, Fffff AUXILIARIES

= [ =

Ijif.Ni. [Efil:rt E # A Description %Tf
644 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM l
1 7-91-116352-91 |92 42 TJ(/]N) SCREW DRIVER .SMALE 1
9 7-91-116351-91  |#222 J)(vh) SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE l
3 7-91-119396-91 | #8242 JJ(K) SCREW DRIVER.LARGE 1
4 7-91-116333-21 | PLLE#EBHRF | HINGE COMPL 2
5 7-91-116272-15 ML E B E HEET | NAIL 6
6 7-91-116334-75-005 | P ) 1 22 4 s RUBBER CUSHION 2
7 7-99-008011-35 PLEF NEEDLE |
8 7-91-116149-25 2Ly BOBBIN 3
9 7-91-116650-75-005 | Pl 32 #F FRAME SUPPORT BAR |
10 |Z-91-118098-05 Pk B FRAMEVINYL COVER |
11 |7-91-116349-91 | M4 OIL BOTTLE WITH OIL 1
12 |7-94-159091-75-004 | ¥ e e RUBBER RING |
13 /INRAE OILER ASM. 1

) I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T HES TR
SPECICAL PARTS OF THREE ROWS'FEED DOGS AND MIDDLE&THICK
MATERIALS

= N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Mach'?el& Supply LLC




v AlERTP RS T

SPECICAL PARTS OF THREE ROWS'FEED DOGS AND MIDDLE&THICK

MATERIALS
r 5 4 5 T B &
RefNo. |  Part No. i » S QTY
[ GM173-8 | % NEEDLE PLATE |
2 GM174-8 | ERHF FEED DOG |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. R HE (1) SPECICAL PARTS OF THICK MATERIALS (1)

R s g st s i e i -
.I.
N

= T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ERHEHE (1) SPECICAL PARTS OF THICK MATERIALS (1)

From the library of: Superior S

ewing Machine & Supply LLC

wo | e | BB Description Sy

] 7-91-119738-91 |J& 2k 2% 4344 TENSION ASM. ]
2 7-91-119323-15 |2k % TENSION SPRING ]
3 7-91-118161-11 | TF Y% 584 | HAND LOFTER CAM ASM. |
4 7-91-118144-91 | Pk 2R AT 3B THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1
5  [7-91-117044-25 |PkZeZEFF THREAD STITCH CONNECTING BAR 1
6 7-91-117045-05 |k Z& AT THREAD STITCH BAR |
7 7-91-117370-05 |#Jk 2% H 4 THREAD STITCH CRANK 1
8 7-91-119793-05 |E1#F NEEDLE BAR 1
0 7-91-118148-05 |E1AF T 4h2£= (9700%%]) | NEDDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1

7-91-119299-05 |EFFF T 42 (9701%5]) | NEDDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1
10 [7-91-119319-25 |§H4F T hEZiy NEDDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
11 |7-91-119321-35 [Tkl NEDDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE |
12 [7-99-008004-35 |FLET NEDDLE (DPx5 #18) ]
13 |7-91-119050-05 |HERR ENLEH POSTIONING FINGER |
14 |7-99-005002-91 |#&f BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
15 |Z-91-116149-25 [#&:(» BOBBIN ]
16 |7-99-001004-91 |HEAR HOOK ASM. 1
17 |7-91-119685-35 | NEEDLE PLATE ]
18 [7-91-119796-05 |[15¥}F FEED DOG |
19  [7-91-119030-05 | N HhATHHhE BUSHING ASM. FRONT ]
20 |7-91-116158-15 | FHh )G FhEWRE] SCREW ]
21  |7-91-119326-91 |1 BB PRESSER FOOT ASM. |
22 17-91-119300-05 |JEFFHHE PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
23 |7-91-119325-15 |JHJEH PRESSER SPRING ]
24 |7-91-116161-05 |"=Hh UPRINGT SHAFT ]



. ERFEHIE (2) SPECICAL PARTS OF THICK MATERIALS (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ERFEHIPE (2) SPECICAL PARTS OF THICK MATERIALS(2)

z “z | llit PE | o T Description %T%
1 [7-91-116194-91 [2ERHLEE 04 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. I
2 |7-91-116195-05 |[IEEHELDEE FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM |
3 |7-91-116197-15 |[1ERHEDEE 55 THRUST COLLAR |
4  |7-91-116170-05 [IERFEAT ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD |
5 [7-91-119456-91 |[RXBHEIWREERRF | WALKING FOOT ASJUST LINK |
6 [7-91-118071-05 |RERHATIZE FEED REGULATOR |
7 |7-91-118072-15 |36 R EAT 5 FEED REGULATOR PIN |
8 |7-91-119670-75-002| 2% FeH i e £ FEED DIAL |
0 |7-91-118069-05 |fI5RHEF FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD I
10 |7-91-118077-91  |f&I2kk Hh AR 12 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM l
11 |z-91-119692-15 |BI:5R}Hr FEED REVERSE SPRING |
12 |7-91-116208-15 |[f3125 4 ply AP WR T FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW |
13 |7-91-119696-15 [{EBNHREE S A 5 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING |
14 |7-91-119693-15 |hi & [E E R FEED REVERSE HOOK 1
15 |z-91-118075-15 |f8I2% ke %l FEED REVERSE SHAFT 1
16 |7-91-119713-15 |[THZEEEWRAE OIL PUMP SUPPORT |
17  |7-91-116190-05 [15XeF 1 A FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. |
18 |7-91-118065-15 |F 22 FEED ROCKET BASE |
19 |7-91-118064-91 |F ZE4H 4 FEED ROCKET BASE ASM. 1
20 [7-91-119702-91 |89 £k JJEB4t KNIFE UNIT 1
21 |7-91-119704-05 |Bh1J]#EBIX FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 1
22 |7-91-119707-15 |B JI PR E] MOVING KNIFE HIGE SCREW |
23 |7-91-119708-91 [ )] MOVING KNIFE ASM. |
24 7-91-119703-05 |55 £k J] JAE KNIFE MOUNTING BASE |
25 |7-91-119706-05 |BYLkF L THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE |
26 |7-91-119705-05 |%EJJ COUNTER KNIFE |
27 |7-91-119701-15 |BY 2 W Rk e hi A THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID BAR |
28 |7-91-119711-91 73 5 2% HL R Tk 4 A THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. |
29 |7-91-119712-15 |BYZRHLRLZEL 2 2 SOLENOID BASE |
30 |7-91-119698-15 %%u-:L FF REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT |
31  |7-71-25-000004 |f8] ¥ AL R Bk 2% 8l 40 4 | REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. |
32 |7-91-119700-05 |HERR LI OIL TUBE |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




	目录
	36
	37
	38
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46
	47
	48
	49
	50
	51
	52
	53
	54
	55
	56
	57
	58
	59
	60
	61
	62
	63
	64
	65
	66
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72
	73
	74
	75
	76



